

NORWALK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 6102(016) STATE PROJECT NO: 102-323
 BRIDGE NO. 00051 -NORWALK
 BRIDGE NO. 00051 RAMPART ROAD OVER I-95

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 10/27/2010
 No. of Bidders: 12

ROTHA CONTR CO INC
 CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EX
 CAVATING
 NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		25000 00	25000 00	10705 77	10705 77	22000 00	22000 00
0201451	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE	l.f.	125	6 00	750 00	23 22	2902 50	20 00	2500 00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	200	35 00	7000 00	20 37	4074 00	100 00	20000 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	70	15 00	1050 00	23 22	1625 40	10 00	700 00
0203001	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	80	70 00	5600 00	19 34	1547 20	100 00	8000 00
0207001	BORROW	c.y.	90	30 00	2700 00	26 70	2403 00	1 00	90 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	650	10 00	6500 00	2 43	1579 50	4 00	2600 00
0210100	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.	20	100 00	2000 00	64 65	1293 00	55 00	1100 00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		3500 00	3500 00	3500 00	3500 00	3500 00	3500 00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	175	60 00	10500 00	41 59	7278 25	50 00	8750 00
0216001A	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	90	60 00	5400 00	41 65	3748 50	100 00	9000 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	350	20 00	7000 00	1 96	686 00	20 00	7000 00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	100	60 00	6000 00	51 85	5185 00	50 00	5000 00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	210	160 00	33600 00	113 50	23835 00	135 00	28350 00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	190	160 00	30400 00	117 52	22328 80	140 00	26600 00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	35	175 00	6125 00	132 33	4631 55	150 00	5250 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	75	12 00	900 00	11 44	858 00	10 00	750 00
0503001A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	l.s.		200000 00	200000 00	192813 01	192813 01	230000 00	230000 00
0507006	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	2	700 00	1400 00	1031 48	2062 96	1000 00	2000 00
0507043	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (MODIFIED)	ea.	2	700 00	1400 00	833 39	1666 78	1000 00	2000 00
0508002A	SHEAR CONNECTORS (SITE NO.1)	l.s.		10000 00	10000 00	11961 67	11961 67	10000 00	10000 00
0520036A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	c.f.	22	450 00	9900 00	561 99	12363 78	580 00	12760 00

NORWALK

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 6102(016)

STATE PROJECT NO: 102-323

BRIDGE NO. 00051 -NORWALK

BRIDGE NO. 00051 RAMPART ROAD OVER I-95

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 10/27/2010
 No. of Bidders: 12

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EX
 CAVATING

NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ROTHA CONTR CO INC		CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EX		NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0521014A	STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	ea.	12	1000.00	12000.00	1230.28	14763.36	200.00	2400.00
0522178A	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE KEEPER BLOCKS	ea.	2	3000.00	6000.00	2389.11	4778.22	1500.00	3000.00
0601002	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.	110	400.00	44000.00	586.56	64521.60	1300.00	143000.00
0601070A	CLASS "S" CONCRETE	c.y.	3	8000.00	24000.00	14470.17	43410.51	1500.00	4500.00
0601097A	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH	c.f.	35	350.00	12250.00	442.67	15493.45	150.00	5250.00
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.	340	800.00	272000.00	706.79	240308.60	1400.00	476000.00
0601700A	STAIN PROTECTION	l.s.		25000.00	25000.00	23303.73	23303.73	30000.00	30000.00
0601954	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR	l.f.	115	100.00	11500.00	168.51	19378.65	20.00	2300.00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	10000	1.25	12500.00	1.17	11700.00	1.00	10000.00
0602006	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.	40000	1.50	60000.00	1.44	57600.00	1.25	50000.00
0602936A	DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS	l.f.	520	30.00	15600.00	30.38	15797.60	20.00	10400.00
0603061A	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		235000.00	235000.00	439802.59	439802.59	254000.00	254000.00
0603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bbl	5	1.00	5.00	929.00	4645.00	100.00	500.00
0603371A	MATERIALS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	est.		44000.00	44000.00	44000.00	44000.00	44000.00	44000.00
0603444A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	8709.36	8709.36	15000.00	15000.00
0653001	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	500.00	1000.00	174.19	348.38	500.00	1000.00
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.	30	10.00	300.00	11.03	330.90	25.00	750.00
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	650	35.00	22750.00	32.51	21131.50	30.00	19500.00
0708001	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.	90	30.00	2700.00	21.24	1911.60	15.00	1350.00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	90	60.00	5400.00	22.51	2025.90	30.00	2700.00
0814002A	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	280	50.00	14000.00	15.47	4331.60	35.00	9800.00

NORWALK

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 6102(016)

STATE PROJECT NO: 102-323

BRIDGE NO. 00051 -NORWALK

BRIDGE NO. 00051 RAMPART ROAD OVER I-95

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 10/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 12				ROTHA CONTR CO INC				CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EX CAVATING				NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	1220	45 00	54900 00	42 44	51776 80	1 00	1220 00						
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	150	25 00	3750 00	25 55	3832 50	35 00	5250 00						
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	4	2750 00	11000 00	2786 99	11147 96	3000 00	12000 00						
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	3	1200 00	3600 00	1219 31	3657 93	2800 00	8400 00						
0913955A	PROTECTIVE FENCE (7' HIGH) (CURVED)	l.f.	264	190 00	50160 00	203 22	53650 08	360 00	95040 00						
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		500 00	500 00	500 00	500 00	500 00	500 00						
0921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	1400	12 00	16800 00	8 65	12110 00	10 00	14000 00						
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	45	1 00	45 00	12	5 40	1 00	45 00						
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	900	2 00	1800 00	2 32	2088 00	4 00	3600 00						
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	12	3000 00	36000 00	3193 43	38321 16	3000 00	36000 00						
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		25000 00	25000 00	25000 00	25000 00	25000 00	25000 00						
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	1000	1 00	1000 00	51 09	51090 00	1 00	1000 00						
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		30000 00	30000 00	196879 56	196879 56	150000 00	150000 00						
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	20	1000 00	20000 00	132 58	2651 60	1200 00	24000 00						
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		187000 00	187000 00	151844 53	151844 53	200000 00	200000 00						
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	2272	1 00	2272 00	81	1840 32	3 00	6816 00						
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	172	80 00	13760 00	90 58	15579 76	80 00	13760 00						
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	10	200 00	2000 00	125 42	1254 20	200 00	2000 00						
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		3000 00	3000 00	22923 02	22923 02	10000 00	10000 00						
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	190	20 00	3800 00	11 61	2205 90	10 00	1900 00						
1008015A	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	190	10 00	1900 00	9 87	1875 30	10 00	1900 00						

NORWALK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 6102(016)
 BRIDGE NO. 00051 -NORWALK
 BRIDGE NO. 00051 RAMPART ROAD OVER I-95

STATE PROJECT NO: 102-323

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 10/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 12				ROTHA CONTR CO INC				CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EX CAVATING				NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1008115A	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	290	9 00	2610 00	8 13	2357 70	7 00	2030 00						
1008117A	3'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	10	14 00	140 00	13 94	139 40	12 00	120 00						
1008315A	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.	160	12 00	1920 00	11 61	1857 60	10 00	1600 00						
1008907A	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT	hr	20	210 00	4200 00	209 02	4180 40	180 00	3600 00						
1009016	18'' X 12'' X 8'' CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.	2	1350 00	2700 00	1335 44	2670 88	1200 00	2400 00						
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	2	460 00	920 00	464 50	929 00	400 00	800 00						
1012038	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.	120	2 00	240 00	1 74	208 80	2 00	240 00						
1015001	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.	60	60	36 00	58	34 80	1 00	60 00						
1017032A	SERVICE (METERED)	ea.	1	700 00	700 00	9870 60	9870 60	1000 00	1000 00						
1017033A	SERVICE CABINET	ea.	1	11500 00	11500 00	696 75	696 75	8500 00	8500 00						
1017034A	INSTALL SERVICE	ea.	1	3700 00	3700 00	3715 99	3715 99	3200 00	3200 00						
1112241A	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE	ea.	1	5200 00	5200 00	5225 61	5225 61	4500 00	4500 00						
1112252A	EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS	est.		3000 00	3000 00	3000 00	3000 00	3000 00	3000 00						
1112290A	REPAIR FIBER OPTIC CABLE - COMPLETE	ea.	1	5200 00	5200 00	5225 61	5225 61	4500 00	4500 00						
1113601A	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 2 FIBER	l.f.	535	3 50	1872 50	3 48	1861 80	3 00	1605 00						
1113603A	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 2 FIBER, AERIALLY INSTALLED	l.f.	175	4 00	700 00	4 06	710 50	4 00	700 00						
1113813A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ATMS	l.s.		3200 00	3200 00	3251 49	3251 49	4500 00	4500 00						
1114105	MESSENGER WIRE	l.f.	175	3 60	630 00	3 60	630 00	4 00	700 00						

NORWALK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 6102(016)
 BRIDGE NO. 00051 -NORWALK
 BRIDGE NO. 00051 RAMPART ROAD OVER I-95

STATE PROJECT NO: 102-323

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 10/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 12				ROTHA CONTR CO INC				CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EX CAVATING				NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1130000	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day	700	20 00	14000 00	14 62	10234 00			50	350 00				
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	700	40 00	28000 00	38 90	27230 00			20 00	14000 00				
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	14	7 00	98 00	11 61	162 54			5 00	70 00				
1205209	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.	4	42 00	168 00	41 81	167 24			5 00	20 00				
1205214	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.	14	7 00	98 00	11 61	162 54			5 00	70 00				
1206013A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	l.s.		1750 00	1750 00	1921 37	1921 37			200 00	200 00				
1206025A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS	l.s.		26000 00	26000 00	48772 39	48772 39			42000 00	42000 00				
1207034A	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	26	250 00	6500 00	92 90	2415 40			80 00	2080 00				
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	21	30 00	630 00	87 09	1828 89			100 00	2100 00				
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	5	46 00	230 00	116 12	580 60			100 00	500 00				
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	740	2 50	1850 00	2 28	1687 20			2 00	1480 00				
1220013A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING	s.f.	1025	23 00	23575 00	11 09	11367 25			20 00	20500 00				
1303238A	RESET FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM	ea.	1	4000 00	4000 00	3152 66	3152 66			2500 00	2500 00				
1801000	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB.	ea.	2	400 00	800 00	319 35	638 70			500 00	1000 00				
1801001	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.	ea.	1	400 00	400 00	319 34	319 34			500 00	500 00				

NORWALK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 6102(016) STATE PROJECT NO: 102-323
 BRIDGE NO. 00051 -NORWALK
 BRIDGE NO. 00051 RAMPART ROAD OVER I-95

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 10/27/2010
 No. of Bidders: 12

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EX
 CAVATING

NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1801002	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.	ea.	2	400.00	800.00	319.35	638.70	500.00	1000.00
1801003	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.	4	400.00	1600.00	330.96	1323.84	500.00	2000.00
1801004	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.	2	400.00	800.00	330.96	661.92	500.00	1000.00
1807010	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.	4	400.00	1600.00	319.34	1277.36	500.00	2000.00
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	2	400.00	800.00	319.35	638.70	500.00	1000.00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	6	400.00	2400.00	319.34	1916.04	500.00	3000.00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	8	400.00	3200.00	330.96	2647.68	500.00	4000.00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	4	400.00	1600.00	330.96	1323.84	500.00	2000.00
1807200A	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE B	ea.	2	19000.00	38000.00	23573.32	47146.64	500.00	1000.00
1807202A	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	est.		2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00
					1884884.50		2224858.01		2255756.00

